
* CITY OF ANIMAL CARE 
I SERVICES SAN ANTONI-

- TEXAS­

* 

ASILOMAR REPORTS 
09/01/2025 To 09/30/2025 

Dogs Cats Total 

Live Release Rate-All Animals (I+J+K+L)/P:  82.8%  91.2%  85.2% 

Live Release Rate-Placeable (I+J+K+L)/(N-(M3+M4)):  86.1%  95.4%  88.8% 

The 'Live Release Rate-All Animals' calculates regardless of age, condition, or behavior utilizing the Asilomar Accord standards. 

The 'Live Release Rate-Placeable' calculates without pets euthanized due to medical or behavioral reasons for a true "No Kill" status comparison. 

This report is internal to ACS only and should not be used to compare with other agencies Live Release rates. 

Intake Report 

Dogs Cats Total 

A BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 1,336 285  1,621 

B FIELD 

Stray 

Owner Surrender 

Quarantine 

Confiscate

 1,388

 1,090

 85 

114

 99

 501 

435 

13 

23 

30 

1,889

 1,525

 98

 137

 129 

C OVER-THE-COUNTER (OTC) 

Stray 

Owner Surrender 

Quarantine 

Confiscate 

Stray Diversion 

Owner Surrender Diversion 

Owners Requesting Euthanasia

 347

 79

 7

 47

 0

 43

 138

 33

 290 

222 

21 

5 

0 

7 

33 

2

 637

 301

 28

 52

 0

 50

 171

 35 

D TOTAL INTAKE (B+C) 1,735 791  2,526 

E OTHER INTAKE 

Return from Foster Care 

Adoption & Rescue Returns 

Diversion - Public Posting Only 

Misc Intake (Specimen, DOA, Disaster, Etc.)

 170

 107

 14

 1

 48

 55 

45 

5 

0 

5

 225

 152

 19

 1

 53 

F ADJUSTED INTAKE (D+E) 1,905  846 2,751 
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- TEXAS­
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ASILOMAR REPORTS 
09/01/2025 To 09/30/2025 

Outcome Report 

I ADOPTIONS 

Onsite Adoptions 

Offsite/Cat Center Adoptions 

Foster/Diversion Adoptions 

J RESCUE 

K RETURN TO OWNER (RTO) 

Field 

Over the Counter 

Diversion 

Medical Diversion 

Behavioral Diversion 

L TRAP/NEUTER/RETURN (TNR) 

Field 

Over The Counter 

M EUTHANASIA 

Capacity - Healthy 

Capacity - Manageable, Rehabilitatable, Untreatable 

Medical 

Behavioral 

N TOTAL OUTCOMED (I+J+K+L+M) 

O Owner Requested Euthanasia (Untreatable/Unhealthy only) 

P ADJUSTED OUTCOME (N+O) 

T OTHER OUTCOMES 

Placed into Foster Care 

Died in Shelter Care 

Lost & Stolen in Care 

Diversion - Public Posting Only 

Misc Outcomes (Specimen, DOA, Disaster, Etc.) 

S ENDING SHELTER COUNT (A+F)-(N+T) 

Dogs 

428

 305

 8 

115

 446

 542

 263

 155

 123

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 312

 155

 74

 18

 65 

1,728 

-17 

 1,711

 168 

111

 17

 1

 0

 39 

1,345 

Cats 

139 

105 

0 

34 

415 

54 

23 

7 

24 

0 

0 

32 

27 

5 

63 

0 

31 

32 

0 

703 

-1 

702 

161 

96 

60 

0 

0 

5 

267 

Total 

567

 410

 8

 149 

861 

596

 286

 162

 147

 0

 1 

32

 27

 5 

375

 155

 105

 50

 65

 2,431 

-18 

2,413 

329

 207

 77

 1

 0

 44

 1,612 
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