

ASILOMAR REPORTS

09/01/2025 To 09/30/2025

	Dogs	Cats	Total
Live Release Rate-All Animals (I+J+K+L)/P:	82.8%	91.2%	85.2%
Live Release Rate-Placeable (I+J+K+L)/(N-(M3+M4)):	86.1%	95.4%	88.8%

The 'Live Release Rate-All Animals' calculates regardless of age, condition, or behavior utilizing the Asilomar Accord standards.

The 'Live Release Rate-Placeable' calculates without pets euthanized due to medical or behavioral reasons for a true "No Kill" status comparison.

This report is internal to ACS only and should not be used to compare with other agencies Live Release rates.

Intake Report

		Dogs	Cats	Total	
A	BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT	1,336	285	1,621	
В	FIELD	1,388	501	1,889	
	Stray	1,090	435	1,525	
	Owner Surrender	85	13	98	
	Quarantine	114	23	137	
	Confiscate	99	30	129	
С	OVER-THE-COUNTER (OTC)	347	290	637	
	Stray	79	222	301	
	Owner Surrender	7	21	28	
	Quarantine	47	5	52	
	Confiscate	0	0	0	
	Stray Diversion	43	7	50	
	Owner Surrender Diversion	138	33	171	
	Owners Requesting Euthanasia	33	2	35	
D	TOTAL INTAKE (B+C)	1,735	791	2,526	
E	OTHER INTAKE	170	55	225	
	Return from Foster Care	107	45	152	
	Adoption & Rescue Returns	14	5	19	
	Diversion - Public Posting Only	1	0	1	
	Misc Intake (Specimen, DOA, Disaster, Etc.)	48	5	53	
F	ADJUSTED INTAKE (D+E)	1,905	846	2,751	

Run Date: 10/6/2025 Page 1 of 2



ASILOMAR REPORTS

09/01/2025 To 09/30/2025

Outcome Report

		Dogs	Cats	Total
ı	ADOPTIONS	428	139	567
	Onsite Adoptions	305	105	410
	Offsite/Cat Center Adoptions	8	0	8
	Foster/Diversion Adoptions	115	34	149
J	RESCUE	446	415	861
K	RETURN TO OWNER (RTO)	542	54	596
	Field	263	23	286
	Over the Counter	155	7	162
	Diversion	123	24	147
	Medical Diversion	0	0	0
	Behavioral Diversion	1	0	1
L	TRAP/NEUTER/RETURN (TNR)	0	32	32
	Field	0	27	27
	Over The Counter	0	5	5
M	EUTHANASIA	312	63	375
	Capacity - Healthy	155	0	155
	Capacity - Manageable, Rehabilitatable, Untreatable	74	31	105
	Medical	18	32	50
	Behavioral	65	0	65
N	TOTAL OUTCOMED (I+J+K+L+M)	1,728	703	2,431
0	Owner Requested Euthanasia (Untreatable/Unhealthy only)	-17	-1	-18
Р	ADJUSTED OUTCOME (N+O)	1,711	702	2,413
Т	OTHER OUTCOMES	168	161	329
	Placed into Foster Care	111	96	207
	Died in Shelter Care	17	60	77
	Lost & Stolen in Care	1	0	1
	Diversion - Public Posting Only	0	0	0
	Misc Outcomes (Specimen, DOA, Disaster, Etc.)	39	5	44
S	ENDING SHELTER COUNT (A+F)-(N+T)	1,345	267	1,612

Run Date: 10/6/2025 Page 2 of 2